writing and executed by both parties to be effective. 

20. At the first City Council meeting following the effective date of this agreement, Seller shall 
approve reimbursement to Purchaser of the portion of the distribution system maintenance 
escrow account in excess of twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000). Seller shall make 

such reimbursement according to the following formula: Westwood Hills Subdivision -
-31.18 percent; Beaverdale Subdivision -- 47.87 percent; Woodsman Subdivision -- 20.95 
percent. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, acting under the authority of their governing bodies,